

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24033/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/09/2008 in CWP No. 16216/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AMRINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPL.COMMITTEE,PUNJAB VIDHAN SABHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 443 of 2008
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 442 of 2008
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 26/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.
in SLP(C) 24033/08 Mr. Atul Nanda,Adv.
Ms. Rameeza Hakeem,Adv.
for M/S. Law Associates & Co.,Advs.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.
in WP(C) 443/08 Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manu Abhishek Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
in WP(C) 442/08 Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Nos.1 & 4 Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Jayshree Anand,Addl. A.G., Pb.
No.2 Mr. Ajay Bansal,Addl.A.G.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

S.L.P.(C) No.24033/2008:

Issue notice.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the Special Committee and Punjab Vidhan Sabha, Respondent Nos.1 & 4.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the State of Punjab - Respondent No.2.

No notice need be issued upon Respondent No.3 - Chief Minister of the State of Punjab in his personal capacity for the present.

Issue notice also upon the learned Attorney General for India.

Application for impleadment is allowed so far as Punjab Vigilance Bureau is concerned.

W.P.(C) Nos. 443/2008 & 442/2008:

Issue rule in the writ petitions.

Keeping in view the importance of the question involved herein, let these matters be placed before a three-Judge Bench.

Let the matter for consideration of grant of stay be listed before three-Judge Bench on 3.10.2008.

Let the records of these cases may be placed before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for passing necessary orders.

(A.S. BISHT)
MASTER

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT