

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6053 OF 2008

AMRINDER SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SPL.COMMITTEE,PUNJAB VIDHAN SABHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record, prayer for interim relief and office report)

With T.P. (C) No.1087 of 2008
(With office report)

W.P. (C) No.442 of 2008
(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

W.P. (C) No.443 of 2008
(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 11/02/2009 These Appeal/Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Attorney General: Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,ASG.
Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.
Mr. Aman Ahluwalia,Adv.
Mr. Balaji Subramaniam,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

For Appellant(s) and Petitioner in TP 1087/2008: Mr. K. Parasaran,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Uday U. Lalit,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Atul Nanda,Adv.
Ms. Rameeza Hakeem,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj,Adv.
for M/s Law Associates & Co.,Advs.

....2/-

-2-

For Petitioner(s) in WP 442/2008: Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

in WP 443/2008: Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Desai,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shanker Prasad,Sr.Adv.
Dr. Rajeev Dhavan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.
Ms. Aprajita Singh,Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv.
Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma,Adv.

Mr. M.L. Verma,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Civil Appeal No.6053/2008, W.P. (C) No.442/2008 and W.P. (C) No.443 of
2008

During the course of hearing of these cases filed for quashing report dated 3rd September, 2008, of the Special Committee of the Punjab Vidhan Sabha and Resolution dated 10th September, 2008, passed by the Punjab Vidhan Sabha, we were satisfied that substantial question of law relating to interpretation of Article 194 and other related provisions of the Constitution would require determination and the same would be necessary for disposal of these cases. In terms of Article 145(3) of the Constitution, such cases are required to be decided by a Bench of at least five Judges.

Let these cases be placed before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for appropriate orders.

....3/-

-3-

T.P. (C) No.1087 of 2008:

This transfer petition was allowed by order dated 3rd October, 2008 and C.W.P. No.16216 of 2008, pending before the High Court of Punjab and Haryana was transferred to this Court. File of the said writ petition has been received from the High Court, but not registered as Transferred case.

The Registry is directed to register the same as Transferred case and the same shall be also heard along with Civil Appeal No.6053 of 2008, Writ Petition (C) No.443 and Writ Petition (C) No.442 of 2008.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master